
Albir Garden Open 
24.04.2016, l'Alfaz del Pi 

 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Karl Koha 1994 Estonia 16,30 
 16,3 x x x x x 
2 Edgars Berķis 1996 Latvia 15,90 
 12,92 14,80 15,55 x 15,18 15,90 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Jander Heil 1997 Estonia 17,79 
 17,79 x x x x x 
2 Ernestas Kalenda 1998 Lithuania 13,06 
 11,88 12,81 12,2 13,06 12,93 12,54 
3 Miks  Oskerko 1998 Latvia 11,14 
 10,45 10,60 10,92 11,14 x 10,87 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Reinis Nungurs 1999 Latvia 15,95 
 13,74 x x 14,98 15,34 15,95 
2 Raivis  Garoza 1999 Latvia 14,42 
 x 12,29 14,42 x x 14,20 
3 Kevin  Sakson 2000 Estonia 13,98 
 x x 13,98 x x x 
4 Vents Lūsis 2000 Latvia 13,75 
 13,07 13,75 x x 13,48 x 
5 Krišjānis  Suntažs 2000 Latvia 12,45 
 x 12,45 x x x x 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Artūrs Demidočkins 2001 Latvia 13,24 
 12,72 12,60 x x 13,24 x 
2 Henriks Judziks 2001 Latvia 12,49 
 x 12,49 x 12,19 x x 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 Ansis Brūns 1989 Latvia 40,18 
 30,64 x 38,16 x 40,18 x 
2 Edgars Berķis 1996 Latvia 34,56 
 32,98 34,56 x x x 32,95 
3 Tomas Bendoraitis 1992 Lithuania 34,49 
 32,23 34,48 x x x 34,49 
 Karl Koha 1994 Estonia NM 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 Lauris Kaufmanis 1998 Latvia 53,03 
 53,03 x 51,70 45,69 x x 
2 Jander Heil 1997 Estonia 50,42 
 49,52 50,42 x x x x 
3 Matas Adamonis 1998 Lithuania 37,99 
 36,88 x 33,25 34,85 33,97 37,99 
4 Ernastas Kalenda 1998 Lithuania 35,94 
 31,54 x 35,54 x 35,20 35,94 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Dins Demidočkins 2000 Latvia 46,11 
 x x 42,23 x 46,11 40,02 
2 Kevin  Sakson 2000 Estonia 42,88 
 x x 38,57 x 39,23 42,88 
3 Reinis Nungurs 1999 Latvia 38,64 
 x x x 38,64 x x 



4 Vents Lūsis 2000 Latvia 38,10 
 x x x 38,10 37,70 x 
5 Edgaras Bentunskas 1999 Lithuania 33,33 
 33,33 x x x 30,55 x 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1 Henriks Judziks 2001 Latvia 37,75 
 x x 31,34 x x 37,75 
2 Artūrs Demidočkins 2001 Latvia 27,41 
 x x 27,41 x x x 
 
M vet. kettaheide 1kg 
1 Lembit Talpsepp 1950 Estonia 46,30 
 44,09 46,27 x x 44,58 46,30 
 
M odavise 800g 
1 Ričards  Griezītis 1997 Latvia 67,68 
 66,88 67,68 x x x x 
2 Matas Adamonis 1998 Lithuania 53,00 
 50,90 51,96 50,81 52,02 x 53,00 
3 Ernestas Kalenda 1998 Lithuania 50,66 
 50,05 x x 50,66 x x 
 Gatis Čakšs 1995 Latvia NM 
 
PA odavise 700g 
1 Miks  Oskerko 1998 Latvia 60,32 
 60,32 57,33 x 58,37 x 59,08 
2 Krišjānis Suntažs 2000 Latvia 57,13 
 56,90 57,13 56,49 x x 56,50 
3 Edgaras Bentunskas 1999 Lithuania 48,28 
 x x 48,28 x x x 
 
M vet. odavise 600g 
1 Lembit Talpsepp 1950 Estonia 41,26 
 38,07 40,26 41,14 41,26 41,08 39,00 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Austra Skujyte 1997 Lithuania 15,46 
 15,20 14,96 15,19 x 15,19 15,46 
2 Benthe Konig 1998 Netherland 14,61 
 14,53 14,24 13,27 14,4 14,49 14,61 
3 Linda Ozola 1993 Latvia 13,92 
 13,49 13,92 x x x 13,09 
4 Inga Miķelsone 1991 Latvia 13,39 
 x 12,97 13,14 x 13,39 13,29 
5 Madli Rahuvarm 1998 Estonia 12,32 
 12,18 x x x x 12,32 
6 Rasa Mažeitaite 1997 Lithuania 10,97 
 10,83 10,97 10,67 10,58 10,52 10,82 
 Sandija Balande Balode 1997 Latvia NM 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Lisa Lannusalu 2000 Estonia 15,57 
 15,14 15,57 14,06 x - 14,78 
2 Krista Rutkupa 1999 Latvia 13,10 
 13,10 12,88 11,56 x x x 
3 Luīze Katrīna Zeļģe 2000 Latvia 11,03 
 10,44 10,23 11,03 x 10,94 x 
4 Sandra Alejunaite 1999 Lithuania 9,92 
 9,92 x 9,24 9,31 9,87 9,74 



 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 Cornine Nugter 1992 Netherland 54,91 
 54,46 54,91 54,11 53,92 x 53,04 
2 Katlin Tõllasson 1993 Estonia 52,28 
 50,32 52,28 x 51,02 x 51,85 
3 Inga Miķelsone 1991 Latvia 46,19 
 46,00 x x 46,19 x x 
4 Elīza Puķāne 1999 Latvia 45,24 
 40,07 43,75 45,24 x 41,69 x 
5 Benthe Konig 1998 Netherland 41,23 
 38,69 41,23 39,70 37,42 40,05 40,61 
6 Madli Rahuvarm 1998 Estonia 38,42 
 37,44 36,17 x 38,42 38,15 x 
7 Lisa Lannusalu 2000 Estonia 36,25 
 36,25 x 32,06 x x x 
 Krista Rutkupa 1999 Latvia NM 
 x x x x x x 
 Sandija Balande Balode 1997 Latvia NM 
 x - - - - - 
 
N odavise 600g 
1 Indre Jakubaityte 1976 Lithuania 57,56 
 57,56 x x x x 54,90 
2 Laine Donāne 1998 Latvia 52,06 
 42,40 49,41 48,29 x x 52,06 
3 Akvile Gedminaite 1997 Lithuania 48,72 
 48,72 x x 46,68 47,47 47,90 
4 Austra Skujyte 1997 Lithuania 46,64 
 44,07 43,87 44,22 46,64 45,26 43,93 
 Rasa Mažeitaite 1997 Lithuania NM 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 Līva Jakobsone 1999 Latvia 39,84 
 x x 39,84 x 39,07 x 
2 Eva Dreimane 1999 Latvia 39,02 
 x 37,37 x 39,02 38,48 x 
3 Beatriče Juškevičiūte 2000 Lithuania 37,42 
 37,42 37,42 x x 32,90 x 
4 Luīze Katrīna Zeļģe 2000 Latvia 28,68 
 28,68 x x 24,46 x x 
 Sandra Alejunaite 1999 Lithuania NM 


